work on the first regularly scheduled workday plus eight hours after 

completing military service, allowing for travel time. 

 For a leave of thirty one (31) to one hundred and eighty (180) days, the 

employee must request reinstatement within fourteen (14) days after 

military service ends. 

 For a leave of one hundred and eighty one (181) days or more, the 

employee must request reinstatement within ninety (90) days after military 

service ends. 

When an employee’s military leave ends, the employee will be reinstated to the 

position previously held, or to a comparable position, as long as the employee